
Appropriation (No. 3) 1969-70

No. 10 of 1970

An Act to appropriate a sum out of the Consolidated
Revenue Fund, additional to the sum appropriated by the

Appropriation Act (No. 1) 1969-70, for the service
of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June,

One thousand nine hundred and seventy.

[Assented to 27 May 1970]

B E it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, and
the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia,

as follows:-

Short title. 1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act (No. 3) 1969-70.

Commence 2. This Act shall come into operation on the day on which it receives
rnen,. the Royal Assent.

Issue and 3. The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund and
%3.o53ooo. apply for the services specified in the Schedule to this Act in respect of the

year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and
seventy, the sum of Ninety million and fifty three thousand dollars.

Appropriation. 4. The sum authorized by this Act to be issued out of the Consolidated
Revenue Fund is appropriated, and shall be deemed to have been appro-
priated as from the first day of July, One thousand nine hundred and
sixty-nine, for the services expressed in the Schedule to this Act in respect
of the financial year that commenced on that date.
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THE SCHEDULE
ABSTRACT

Departments and Services

PARLIAMENT

ATrORNEY-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE CABINET OFFICE

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION

DEPARTMENT OF CUSTOMS AND EXCISE

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND SCIEN

DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL TERRITORIE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING

DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND NATIONA

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEVELOPME

POSTMASTER-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT OF PRIMARY INDUSTRY

PRIME MINISTER'S DEPARTMENT

REPATRIATION DEPARTMENT ..

DEPARTMENT OF SHIPPING AND TRANSP

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY

[CE

, SERVICE

NT

ORT

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS

DEFENCE SERVICES-

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY.

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY..

DEPARTMENT OF AIR

DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY

GENERAL SERVICES

TOTAL ..

No. 10

Section 4.

Total

180,400
1,347,900

16,500
4,100,700
1,190,100
2,814,300
3,562,100
1,386,600
2,591,600

249,800
6,225,500
5,378,100

745,700
930,800

2,485,000
589,700

2,022,700
5,635,200
7,074,000
2,692,700

938,800
4,945,600
2,129,700

30,819,500

90,053,000

$
1,174,800
6,021,900

14,747,400
4,444,200
4,201,700

229,500




