Appropriation (No. 3) 1969-70

No. 10 of 1970

An Act to appropriate a sum out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund, additional to the sum appropriated by the Appropriation Act (No. 1) 1969–70, for the service of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and seventy.

[Assented to 27 May 1970]

B^E it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia, as follows:—

Short title-

1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act (No. 3) 1969-70.

Commencement. 2. This Act shall come into operation on the day on which it receives the Royal Assent.

Issue and application of \$90,053,000.

3. The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund and apply for the services specified in the Schedule to this Act in respect of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and seventy, the sum of Ninety million and fifty three thousand dollars.

Appropriation.

4. The sum authorized by this Act to be issued out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund is appropriated, and shall be deemed to have been appropriated as from the first day of July, One thousand nine hundred and sixty-nine, for the services expressed in the Schedule to this Act in respect of the financial year that commenced on that date.

Appropriation (No. 3) 1969-70

No. 10

THE SCHEDULE ABSTRACT

Section 4.

Departments and Services					Total
					\$
PARLIAMENT	• •				180,400
ATTORNEY-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT]	1,347,900
DEPARTMENT OF THE CABINET OFFICE	• •				16,500
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION]	4,100,700
DEPARTMENT OF CUSTOMS AND EXCISE					1,190,100
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND SCIE	NCE				2,814,300
DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS					3,562,100
DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL TERRITORIE	ES			ì	1,386,600
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH					2,591,600
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING]	249,800
DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION					6,225,500
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR					5,378,100
DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND NATION	AL SER	VICE		\	745,700
DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEVELOPM	ENT				930,800
POSTMASTER-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT				\	2,485,000
DEPARTMENT OF PRIMARY INDUSTRY				[589,700
PRIME MINISTER'S DEPARTMENT				\	2,022,700
REPATRIATION DEPARTMENT					5,635,200
DEPARTMENT OF SHIPPING AND TRANS	PORT				7,074,000
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES					2,692,700
DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY	Υ				938,800
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY					4,945,600
DEPARTMENT OF WORKS]	2,129,700
DEFENCE SERVICES—			;	\$, ,
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE			1,174,800		
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY			6,02	21,900	
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY				47,400	
DEPARTMENT OF AIR			4,444,200		
DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY				01,700	
GENERAL SERVICES	••	• •		29,500	30,819,500
TOTAL			•••	·	90,053,000